
 

17.10.2016 / Lf 

Glossary (DE->EN) 
 
1-Zimmer Appartment one room apartment 
Abstellraum spare room 
Altbau old / ancient building 
Bäcker / Bäckerei bakery 
Badewanne bath tub 
Balkon balcony 
befristet non-permanent 
Besichtigung apartment viewing 
Bettwäsche bed linen / bed clothes 
Boiler hot water tank / water heater 
Briefkasten letterbox / mailbox 
Dachgeschoss / DG top floor / attic 
Dusche shower 
Edeka, REWE, Penny, Kaufland, Müller, Aldi names of German supermarkets 
Einbauküche / EBK built-in-kitchen 
Einkaufsmöglichkeiten grocery / shopping opportunities 
Erdgeschoss / EG first floor/level 
Fahrradabstellplatz bike parking 
geräumig spacious, roomy 
Gesamtkosten / GK rent including facility costs 
Haltestelle (Bushaltestelle) bus stop 
Hausmeister care taker 
Heizung heating 
Herdplatte hot plate / burner / stove 

Kaltmiete / KM basic rent, excluding heating, water, internet, telephone, 
electricity, waste disposal 

Kaution deposit 

Kehrwoche typical for this area: when it is your turn, you have to clean 
the common staircase etc. 

Keller cellar / basement 
Küchenzeile kitchenette 
Laminat or Dielenboden laminate 
langfristig long term 
Makler (Immobilienmakler) real-estate agent 
Miete rent 
Mieter tenant 
Mitbewohner flat mate / roommate 
möbiliert furnished 
Müllgebühren waste disposal fees 
Nasszelle wet room 
Nebenkosten / NK facility costs 
Nichtraucher / NR Non-smoker 
Obergeschoss / OG upper floor 
Ofen oven 
Parkplatz parking lot 
Regal shelf / rack 
Schrank closet / cupboard 
Schreibtisch desk 
Teppichboden Carpet floor 
Tiefgarage Underground parking 
Trockner dryer 
Übergabeprotokoll record of the state a flat is in before you move in 
unbefristet permanent 
Untermieter / UM lodger / boarder / subtenant 
Verlängerung extension 
Vermieter land lord 
Waschmaschine (mit Münzen) / WaMa washing machine (with coins) 
Wohnungsgeberbestätigung / WGB confirmation from landlord that tenant moved in 
Zimmer room 
Zwischenmiete / ZM short term rent 
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Glossar (EN->DE) 
 
apartment viewing Besichtigung 
bakery Bäcker / Bäckerei 
Balcony Balkon 
basic rent, excluding heating, water, internet, telephone, 
electricity, waste disposal Kaltmiete / KM 

bath tub Badewanne 
bed linen / bed clothes Bettwäsche 
bike parking Fahrradabstellplatz 
built-in-kitchen Einbauküche / EBK 
bus stop Haltestelle (Bushaltestelle) 
care taker Hausmeister 
Carpet floor Teppichboden 
cellar / basement Keller 
closet / cupboard Schrank 
confirmation from landlord that tenant moved in Wohnungsgeberbestätigung / WGB 
deposit Kaution 
desk Schreibtisch 
dryer Trockner 
extension Verlängerung 
facility costs Nebenkosten / NK 
first floor/level Erdgeschoss / EG 
flat mate / roommate Mitbewohner 
furnished möbiliert 
grocery / shopping opportunities Einkaufsmöglichkeiten 
heating Heizung 
hot plate / burner / stove Herdplatte 
hot water tank / water heater Boiler 
kitchenette Küchenzeile 
laminate Laminat or Dielenboden 
land lord Vermieter 
letterbox / mailbox Briefkasten 
lodger / boarder / subtenant Untermieter / UM 
long term langfristig 
names of german supermarkets Edeka, REWE, Penny, Kaufland, Müller, Aldi 
non-permanent befristet 
Non-smoker Nichtraucher / NR 
old / ancient building Altbau 
one room apartment 1-Zimmer Appartment 
oven Ofen 
parking lot Parkplatz 
permanent unbefristet 
real-estate agent Makler 
record of the state a flat is in before you move in Übergabeprotokoll 
rent Miete 
rent including facility costs Gesamtkosten / GK 
room Zimmer 
shelf / rack Regal 
short term rent Zwischenmiete / ZM 
shower Dusche 
spacious, roomy geräumig 
spare/storage room Abstellraum 
tenant Mieter 
top floor / attic Dachgeschoss / DG 
typical for this area: when it is your turn, you have to 
clean the common staircase etc. Kehrwoche 

Underground parking Tiefgarage 
upper floor Obergeschoss / OG 
washing machine (with coins) Waschmaschine (mit Münzen) / WaMa 
waste disposal fees Müllgebühren 
wet room Nasszelle 
 


